

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Protection Cabinet

Andy Beshear, Governor

Ray A. Perry, Secretary

MEETING NOTICE

Contact: Kristin Voskuhl 502-782-0760 Kristin.voskuhl@ky.gov

Kentucky Horse Racing Commission Meets Tuesday, April 18

Lexington, Ky. (April 17, 2023) – The Kentucky Horse Racing Commission (KHRC) meets at 1:30 p.m. on Tuesday, April 18, 2023. The meeting takes place at American Saddlebred Museum, located within the Kentucky Horse Park at 4083 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511. The public can attend, or the meeting can be viewed through the agency's YouTube page at: www.youtube.com/@KentuckyHorseRacingCommission

The agenda follows:

I. Call to Order and Roll Call

II. New Business

- a) Minutes of the March 21, 2023, Kentucky Horse Racing Commission Special Meeting
- b) Proposed Conditions on Licenses to Conduct Live Horse Racing, Simulcasting, And Pari-Mutuel Wagering
- c) Turfway Park, LLC's Requests to Amend Section R Of Its 2023 Application to Conduct Live Horse Racing, Simulcasting and Pari-Mutuel Wagering
- d) Proposed Amendment to 810 KAR 4:090: Owners
- e) Ratification of 810 KAR 4:020E
- f) Establishment of 810 KAR 2:100
- g) Ratification of Executive Director's Approval of NYRABets and Caesars' Racebook Agreement
- h) Ratification of Executive Director's Approval of TwinSpires and DK Horse Affiliate Agreement
- i) 810 KAR 7:060 Kentucky Quarter Horse, Paint Horse, Appaloosa and Arabian Development Fund Regulation Change Request
- j) Kentucky Quarter Horse, Paint Horse, Appaloosa and Arabian Development Fund Advertising Request
- k) 810 KAR 7:030 Kentucky Thoroughbred Development Fund Regulation Change Request
- Kentucky Thoroughbred Development Fund (KTDF) Request to Transfer Funds to Ellis Park
- m) Ellis Park's 2023 Race Meet KTDF Purse Allotment Request

- n) Kentucky Downs' 2023 Race Meet KTDF Purse Allotment and Advertising Request
- o) Churchill Downs' 2023 KTDF Advertising Allotment Request
- p) Ratification Of Executive Director Jamie Eads' Approval of Churchill Downs' Backside Improvement Fund Expenditure
- q) Kentucky Proud Series' Proposed 2023 Race Meet Officials

Division Reports

- a) Thoroughbred Rulings
- b) Standardbred Rulings
- c) Veterinary Division
- d) Pari-Mutuel Wagering Division

III. Executive Session

During the meeting on April 18, 2023, the Commission will go into closed session pursuant to KRS 61.810(1) (C) to discuss pending litigation

IV. Other Business

Kentucky Horse Racing Commission's Settlement Agreement in Avritt v. KHRC, Administrative Action No. KHRC 22-TB_001

V. Adjournment

###